504556050 09/20/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4602759

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TRAVIS DEAL	01/07/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOSTON SCIENTIFIC SCIMED, INC.	
Street Address:	ONE SCIMED PLACE	
City:	MAPLE GROVE	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55311-1566	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14591437	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (781)395-1012

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-855-9877

Email: bbonneville@kdbfirm.com

Correspondent Name: JEROME E. O'NEIL

Address Line 1: KACVINSKY DAISAK BLUNI PLLC

Address Line 2: 50 DOAKS LANE

Address Line 4: MARBLEHEAD, MASSACHUSETTS 01945

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8150BSC0026C1			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: JEROME E. O'NEIL/BONI BONNEVILLE				
SIGNATURE:	/Jerome E. O'Neil/			
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2017			

Total Attachments: 2

source=8150BSC0026C1 Substitute Statement#page1.tif source=8150BSC0026C1 Substitute Statement#page2.tif

PATENT 504556050 REEL: 043637 FRAME: 0620

Doc code: Oath 06-01356U803

Document Description: Oath or declaration filed

PTO/AIA/02 (07-13)
Approved for use through 01/31/2014. OMB 0651-0032
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

SUBSTITUTE STATEMENT IN LIEU OF AN OATH OR DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (35 U.S.C. 115(d) AND 37 CFR 1.64)

VIANABARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARAR		***************************************		***************************************	***************************************
Title of Invention	OPEN LUMEN STENT				
This stateme	nt is directed to:				
The atta	ached application,				
OR					
United States application or PCT international application numberfiled on					
LEGAL NA	ME of inventor to whom this sub	stitute statement appli	es:		000000000000000000000000000000000000000
(E.g., Given	Name (first and middle (if any)) and Fa	amily Name or Surname)			
Travis [DEAL				
Residence (e	except for a deceased or legally incapa	icitated inventor):			
City	ss (except for a deceased or legally incapa		Cou	ntry	***************************************
Malling Addre	ss (except for a deceased of legally incapar	mated inventor).			
					
City		State		Zip	Country
I believe the above-named inventor or joint inventor to be the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.					
The above-i	dentified application was made or auth	orized to be made by me.			
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this statement is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.					
Relationship to the inventor to whom this substitute statement applies:					
Legal Representative (for deceased or legally incapacitated inventor only),					
Assignee,					
Person to whom the inventor is under an obligation to assign,					
Person who otherwise shows a sufficient proprietary interest in the matter (petition under 37 CFR 1.46 is required), or					
Joint Inventor.					
	na aresnot.				

[Page 1 of 2]

This collection of information is required by 35 U.S.C. 115 and 37 CFR 1.63. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1 minute to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

REEL: 043637 FRAME: 0621

SUBSTITUTE STATEMENT

			***************************************	**************************************	
Circumstances permitting execution of this substitute statement:					
Inventor is deceased,					
Inventor is under legal incapacity,	Inventor is under legal incapacity,				
Inventor cannot be found or react	Inventor cannot be found or reached after diligent effort, or				
Inventor has refused to execute ti	he oath or declaratio	on under 37 CF	R 1.63.		
If there are joint inventors, please check the	If there are joint inventors, please check the appropriate box below:				
An application data sheet under 37 CFR 1.76 (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent) naming the entire inventive entity has been or is currently submitted.					
OR An application data sheet under 37 CFR 1.76 (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent) has not been submitted. Thus, a Substitute Statement Supplemental Sheet (PTO/AIA/11 or equivalent) naming the entire inventive entity and providing inventor information is attached. See 37 CFR 1.64(b).					
	WARN	ING:			
Petitioner/applicant is cautioned to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a patent application that may contribute to identify theft. Personal information such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers (other than a check or credit card authorization form PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the USPTO to support a petition or an application. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, petitioners/applicants should consider redacting such personal information from the documents before submitting them to the USPTO. Petitioner/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public after publication of the application (unless a non-publication request in compliance with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the application) or issuance of a patent. Furthermore, the record from an abandoned application may also be available to the public if the application is referenced in a published application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card authorization forms PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application file and therefore are not publicly available.					
PERSON EXECUTING THIS SUBSTITUTE	STATEMENT:		***************************************		
Name: Michael C. Lynn Date (Optional):					
Signature:		000000000000000000000000000000000000000			
APPLICANT NAME AND TITLE OF PERSO	oppopponennananannnnninnanannnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn	***********	46646664000000000000000000000000000000		
If the applicant is a juristic entity, list the app		title of the sigr	ner:		
Boston Scientific So Applicant Name:	amea, inc.				
Title of Person Executing This Substitute Statement: Assistant Sc	ecretary				
The signer, whose title is supplied above, is authorized to act on behalf of the applicant.					
Residence of the signer (unless provided in an application data sheet, PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent):					
Other.	State		Country		
City State Country Mailing Address of the signer (unless provided in an application data sheet, PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent)					

City	State		Zip	Country	
Note: Use an additional PTO/AIA/02 form for each inventor who is deceased, legally incapacitated, cannot be found or reached after diligent effort, or has refused to execute the oath or declaration under 37 CFR 1.63.					

[Page 2 of 2]